
Area 

Code
Area ROUTE NAME ROUTE NUMBERS

TOTAL NOS. 

OF BUSES

ROLLA / BUTINA / MAYSALOON / FAIHA MIRGAB / 

UMM HANOOR / SHARGAN / AL FISHT
24, 25, 32, 39, 43, 57 6

RAMLA / RIGGA / 1000 VILLA 61 1

AL QASIMIYA / AL MAHTHA 31, 36, 45, 70, 74 5

ABU SHAGARA 23, 37, 46 3

AL KHAN / BUHAIRA CORNICHE / KING FAISAL ROAD 

/ AL MAJAZ - 1, 2 & 3 / AL KHALEDIA / J.A.N ROAD / 
27, 28, 29, 30, 33, 60, 71 7

AL TAWUN / AL MAJAZ / AL KHAN 73, 42,63 3

AL NAHDA SHARJAH 22, 44, 59, 66,77 5

AL WAHDA / IND'L AREA 35 1

6 SCHOOL AREA / MUWAILEH 21, 76 2

1 & 2 DXB & SHJ
AL NAHDA - 1  DUBAI /  AL NAHDA STREET - 

SHARJAH
48 1

2 & 3 AL QUSAIS / HOR AL ANZ / AL MAMZAR 75 1

2 AL QUSAIS / AL NAHDA - 2 / MUHAISNAH 26, 34, 38, 53, 58, 64, 62, 69, 72 9

BUR DUBAI / SATWA / KARAMA 50, 52, 56, 68 4

DEIRA /AL SHAAB /AL BARAHA / ABU HAIL 49, 55 2

3 & 4 OUD METHA / RASHIDIA 47 1

4 AL WARQA / MIRDIFF / SAMARI RESIDENCE 51, 65, 67 3

4 & 5
UMQ & 

AJMAN
UMM AL QWAIN & AJMAN 54 1

5 AJMAN AJMAN 40, 41 2

57

DUBAI3

TOTAL ROUTES

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH - SENIOR WING

BUS ROUTES FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR - 2020 - 2021

1 SHARJAH



ROUTE NUMBER

ROUTE NAME

DRIVER NAME

CONTACT NUMBER

PICK UP 

ORDER

PICK UP 

CODE
 BUS STOP AREA CODEPICK UP TIME

DROP OFF 

TIME

1 21--01 MUWEILAH BIG MOSQUE 6 6:20:00 14:40:00

2 21--02 VOLGA RESTAURENT 6 6:20:00 14:35:00

3 21--03 AL DANUBE SUPERMARKET 6 6:20:00 14:32:00

4 21--04 KANARY PHARMACY BACKSIDE 6 6:25:00 14:30:00

5 21--05 FRONT SIDE OF CIVIL DEFENCE 6 6:25:00 14:25:00

6 21--06 OLD NESTO 6 6:25:00 14:15:00

7 21--07 PRISTIGE MEDICAL CENTRE 6 6:30:00 14:15:00

8 21--08 AL REEM OFFICE COMPLEX 6 6:30:00 14:20:00

9 21--09 AMAR SUPERMARKET 6 6:30:00 14:20:00

10 21--10 STAFF ACCOMADATION 6 6:40:00 14:20:00

11 21--11 AL SHAMS MEDICALS 6 6:40:00 14:20:00

12 21--12 OLD AL AHLI SUPERMARKET 6 6:45:00 14:20:00

13 21--13 PILLAR BUILDING 6 6:45:00 14:20:00

14 21--14 LIBERTY BUILDING 6 6:45:00 14:20:00

15 21--15 SARA BUILDING 6 6:50:00 14:15:00

16 21--16 ORNAMENTAL FISH SHOP 6 6:50:00 14:10:00

Please click here :https://drive.google.com/open?id=10Ga9KqahZvWIPhprLR0sxynS6Fg&usp=sharing

Note:-- All students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive. Parents have to accompany their 

children to the school bus pick up point at the specified time. If there is a delay on their part, parents have to bring their children to the 

school without holding the driver accountability. 

On drop--off time, the Driver may return KG1 and KG2 students to the school for safety reason if no one came to pick them up from 

the bus stop. 

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH -- SENIOR WING

21

SCHOOL AREA

REJI KUMAR

050 1601533

https://drive.google.com/open?id=10Ga9KqahZvWIPhprLR0sxynS6Fg&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=10Ga9KqahZvWIPhprLR0sxynS6Fg&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=10Ga9KqahZvWIPhprLR0sxynS6Fg&usp=sharing


ROUTE NUMBER

ROUTE NAME

DRIVER NAME

CONTACT NUMBER

PICK UP 

ORDER

PICK UP 

CODE
 BUS STOP AREA CODEPICK UP TIME

DROP OFF 

TIME

1 22--01 BIN LADEN POLICE STATION 1 5:50:00 14:15:00

2 22--02 AL FAJER TOWER 1 6:05:00 14:15:00

3 22--03 JUMA AL MAJID RESIDENCE-1 1 6:10:00 14:20:00

4 22--04 AL RAWDA TOWER-2 1 6:10:00 14:20:00

5 22--05 JUMA AL MAJID RESIDENCE-2 1 6:15:00 14:20:00

6 22--06 DIYAFA MEDICAL CENTRE 1 6:25:00 14:30:00

Please click here :https://drive.google.com/open?id=166vMrkC4Jc9bH8UF7Di2cxlUBuo&usp=sharing

Note:-- All students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive. Parents have to accompany their 

children to the school bus pick up point at the specified time. If there is a delay on their part, parents have to bring their children to the 

school without holding the driver accountability. 

On drop--off time, the Driver may return KG1 and KG2 students to the school for safety reason if no one came to pick them up from 

the bus stop. 

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH -- SENIOR WING

22

AL NAHDA SHJ

SUDHEER

050 6399507

https://drive.google.com/open?id=166vMrkC4Jc9bH8UF7Di2cxlUBuo&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=166vMrkC4Jc9bH8UF7Di2cxlUBuo&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=166vMrkC4Jc9bH8UF7Di2cxlUBuo&usp=sharing


ROUTE NUMBER

ROUTE NAME

DRIVER NAME

CONTACT NUMBER

PICK UP 

ORDER

PICK UP 

CODE
 BUS STOP AREA CODEPICK UP TIME

DROP OFF 

TIME

1 23--01 BILAL USED CARS 1 6:15:00 14:15:00

2 23--02 HONDA SHOW ROOM 1 6:15:00 14:20:00

3 23--03 ETISALAT OFFICE 1 6:20:00 14:20:00

4 23--04 HAFSAH RESTAURANT / GULF LIGHT CAFETERIA 1 6:20:00 14:20:00

5 23--05 KRAZ SUPER MARKET 1 6:25:00 14:25:00

6 23--06 SARAVANABHAVAN 1 6:25:00 14:25:00

7 23--07 ABEER RESTAURANT 1 6:30:00 14:30:00

Please click here :https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bqF9dlFICUQJq9Tx--jpCOo--2RM4&usp=sharing

Note:-- All students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive. Parents have to accompany their 

children to the school bus pick up point at the specified time. If there is a delay on their part, parents have to bring their children to the 

school without holding the driver accountability. 

On drop--off time, the Driver may return KG1 and KG2 students to the school for safety reason if no one came to pick them up from 

the bus stop. 

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH -- SENIOR WING

23

ABU SHAGARA

AMER HASSAN 

050 3541535

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1bqF9dlFICUQJq9Tx-jpCOo-2RM4&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1bqF9dlFICUQJq9Tx-jpCOo-2RM4&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1bqF9dlFICUQJq9Tx-jpCOo-2RM4&usp=sharing


ROUTE NUMBER

ROUTE NAME

DRIVER NAME

CONTACT NUMBER

PICK UP 

ORDER

PICK UP 

CODE
 BUS STOP AREA CODEPICK UP TIME

DROP OFF 

TIME

1 24--01 BEHIND DIWAN AMIRI 1 6:10:00 14:10:00

2 24--02 AL DIWAN/HAYAT HOTEL 1 6:10:00 14:10:00

3 24--03 UNIVERSAL GYM 1 6:10:00 14:10:00

4 24--04 TIGER BUILDING 1 6:15:00 14:15:00

5 24--05 CEASARS BUILDING 1 6:20:00 14:20:00

6 24--06 BOMBAY SWEET BUILDING 1 6:20:00 14:20:00

7 24--07 GULF INDIA COMPUTER 1 6:20:00 14:20:00

8 24--08 MEENA TOWER 1 6:25:00 14:25:00

9 24--09 SUNRISE SUPERMARKET 1 6:25:00 14:30:00

Please click here :https://drive.google.com/open?id=1POgkHJir4FcuBO66zwWNTICKlJY&usp=sharing

Note:-- All students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive. Parents have to accompany their 

children to the school bus pick up point at the specified time. If there is a delay on their part, parents have to bring their children to the 

school without holding the driver accountability. 

On drop--off time, the Driver may return KG1 and KG2 students to the school for safety reason if no one came to pick them up from 

the bus stop. 

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH -- SENIOR WING

24

AL MAHATTA/ROLLA

JOHNSON 

050 5673146

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1POgkHJir4FcuBO66zwWNTICKlJY&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1POgkHJir4FcuBO66zwWNTICKlJY&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1POgkHJir4FcuBO66zwWNTICKlJY&usp=sharing


ROUTE NUMBER

ROUTE NAME

DRIVER NAME

CONTACT NUMBER

PICK UP 

ORDER

PICK UP 

CODE
 BUS STOP AREA CODEPICK UP TIME

DROP OFF 

TIME

1 25--01 ADNOC FUEL STATION 1 6:00:00 14:30:00

2 25--02 OPP KUWAIT MOSQUE 1 6:00:00 14:30:00

3 25--03 SWIMMING POOL BUILDING 1 6:05:00 14:30:00

4 25--04 LULU CENTER 1 6:05:00 14:35:00

5 25--05 MASHREQ STUDIO 1 6:05:00 14:35:00

6 25--06 ARAB UDUPPI 1 6:10:00 14:40:00

7 25--07 CHIMEN TRADING 1 6:10:00 14:40:00

8 25--08 K.K SUPERMARKET 1 6:10:00 14:40:00

9 25--09 AL ZAHRA HOSPITAL 1 6:15:00 14:45:00

10 25--10 TALAL SUPERMARKET 1 6:15:00 14:45:00

11 25--11 ROLLA TOWER 1 6:15:00 14:45:00

12 25--12 SNOW WHITE GARMENTS 1 6:15:00 14:45:00

13 25--13 SUBWAY--1 1 6:20:00 14:45:00

14 25--14 HABIB EXCHANGE 1 6:20:00 14:45:00

15 25--15 MUBARAK CENTER 1 6:20:00 14:50:00

16 25--16 AFGHAN RESTAURANT 1 6:25:00 14:50:00

17 25--17 SUBWAY-2 1 6:25:00 14:50:00

18 25--18 BABY PARK CENTRE 1 6:25:00 14:50:00

Please click here :https://drive.google.com/open?id=1pyvTMA--88UlbiDZNFccqU6k5gp8&usp=sharing

Note:-- All students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive. Parents have to accompany their 

children to the school bus pick up point at the specified time. If there is a delay on their part, parents have to bring their children to the 

school without holding the driver accountability. 

On drop--off time, the Driver may return KG1 and KG2 students to the school for safety reason if no one came to pick them up from 

the bus stop. 

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH -- SENIOR WING

25

ROLLA

GROP LINGAM

056 6064548

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1pyvTMA-88UlbiDZNFccqU6k5gp8&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1pyvTMA-88UlbiDZNFccqU6k5gp8&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1pyvTMA-88UlbiDZNFccqU6k5gp8&usp=sharing


ROUTE NUMBER

ROUTE NAME

DRIVER NAME

CONTACT NUMBER

PICK UP 

ORDER

PICK UP 

CODE
 BUS STOP AREA CODEPICK UP TIME

DROP OFF 

TIME

1 26--01 AL DAWALIYA INSURANCE 2 6:45:00 14:10:00

2 26--02 ABDULLA MOHAMMED BIN RAFEE BUILDING 2 6:15:00 14:28:00

3 26--03 EMIRATES BUILDING BUS STOP 2 6:20:00 14:32:00

4 26--04 DAILY RESTAURANT 2 6:30:00 14:37:00

5 26--05 ANANAS BUILDING 2 6:32:00 14:39:00

6 26--06 BEHIND GRAND HOTEL 2 6:33:00 14:41:00

7 26--07 AL BADRI BUILDING 2 6:35:00 14:43:00

8 26--08 AL MEESA BUILDING 2 6:36:00 14:44:00

9 26--09 QUSAIS HOUSE 2 6:38:00 14:45:00

10 26--10 OPPOSITE AL SHAMS SUPERMARKET 2 6:38:00 14:34:00

Please click here :https://drive.google.com/open?id=1CtCZRge82s7dLS9YD4T3GVlHGbI&usp=sharing

Note:-- All students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive. Parents have to accompany their 

children to the school bus pick up point at the specified time. If there is a delay on their part, parents have to bring their children to the 

school without holding the driver accountability. 

On drop--off time, the Driver may return KG1 and KG2 students to the school for safety reason if no one came to pick them up from 

the bus stop. 

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH -- SENIOR WING

26

AL QUSAIS

DUNIA GUL

050 5690105

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1CtCZRge82s7dLS9YD4T3GVlHGbI&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1CtCZRge82s7dLS9YD4T3GVlHGbI&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1CtCZRge82s7dLS9YD4T3GVlHGbI&usp=sharing


ROUTE NUMBER

ROUTE NAME

DRIVER NAME

CONTACT NUMBER

PICK UP 

ORDER

PICK UP 

CODE
 BUS STOP AREA CODEPICK UP TIME

DROP OFF 

TIME

1 27--01 SAFEER MARKET 1 6:00:00 14:20:00

2 27--02 SARAB TOWER 1 6:05:00 14:20:00

3 27--03 SHAMS AL BUHAIRA SUPERMARKET 1 6:05:00 14:25:00

4 27--04 TAHSELL BUILDING 1 6:05:00 14:25:00

5 27--05 AMBER INDUSTRIES 1 6:10:00 14:30:00

6 27--06 MINISTRY OF HEALTH 1 6:13:00 14:30:00

7 27--07 SEDAR BUILDING 1 6:14:00 14:30:00

8 27--08 AL MANDOOS 1 6:15:00 14:30:00

9 27--09 KFC 1 6:22:00 14:35:00

10 27--10 BURGER KING 1 6:18:00 14:35:00

11 27--11 UNION NATIONAL BANK 1 6:20:00 14:40:00

12 27--12 NMC MEDICAL CENTRE 1 6:23:00 14:45:00

13 27--13 CRYSTAL PLAZA 1 6:25:00 14:45:00

 

Please click here :https://drive.google.com/open?id=1d6WjRQEn2Ye91--4rz8oywAyTZ5A&usp=sharing

Note:-- All students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive. Parents have to accompany their 

children to the school bus pick up point at the specified time. If there is a delay on their part, parents have to bring their children to the 

school without holding the driver accountability. 

On drop--off time, the Driver may return KG1 and KG2 students to the school for safety reason if no one came to pick them up from 

the bus stop. 

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH -- SENIOR WING

27

BUHAIRA

SHAHUL HAMEED

056 6064516

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1d6WjRQEn2Ye91-4rz8oywAyTZ5A&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1d6WjRQEn2Ye91-4rz8oywAyTZ5A&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1d6WjRQEn2Ye91-4rz8oywAyTZ5A&usp=sharing


ROUTE NUMBER

ROUTE NAME

DRIVER NAME

CONTACT NUMBER

PICK UP 

ORDER

PICK UP 

CODE
 BUS STOP AREA CODEPICK UP TIME

DROP OFF 

TIME

1 28--01 ARABIAN GULF 1 6:05:00 14:40:00

2 28--02 SAWAS KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS 1 6:10:00 14:45:00

3 28--03 ALPHA KITCHEN 1 6:12:00 14:45:00

4 28--04 AMERICANA 1 6:15:00 14:45:00

5 28--05 FARARI COMPUTERS 1 6:15:00 14:47:00

6 28--06 ITTIHAD PHARMACY 1 6:20:00 14:47:00

7 28--07 FRESH CHICKEN 1 6:20:00 14:38:00

8 28--08 EUROPE LINE 1 6:22:00 14:50:00

9 28--09 EAST TOWER 1 6:25:00 14:50:00

10 28--10 LUZARD FLOWER 1 6:25:00 14:51:00

11 28--11 GAZICO 1 6:25:00 14:52:00

12 28--12 DUBAI CHICKKEN TIKKA 1 6:25:00 14:53:00

13 28--13 IQLEEM SUPERMARKET 1 6:25:00 14:55:00

14 28--14 SKYWAY SUPERMARKET 1 6:25:00 14:55:00

Please click here :

ASHOK DODLE

056 6064535

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1NQ--JRGI_6ltXjBqp7B5ytNWQZvs&usp=sharing

Note:-- All students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive. Parents have to accompany their 

children to the school bus pick up point at the specified time. If there is a delay on their part, parents have to bring their children to the 

school without holding the driver accountability. 

On drop--off time, the Driver may return KG1 and KG2 students to the school for safety reason if no one came to pick them up from 

the bus stop. 

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH -- SENIOR WING

28

JAMAL ABDUL NSR. ST.

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1NQ-JRGI_6ltXjBqp7B5ytNWQZvs&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1NQ-JRGI_6ltXjBqp7B5ytNWQZvs&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1NQ-JRGI_6ltXjBqp7B5ytNWQZvs&usp=sharing


ROUTE NUMBER

ROUTE NAME

DRIVER NAME

CONTACT NUMBER

PICK UP 

ORDER

PICK UP 

CODE
 BUS STOP AREA CODEPICK UP TIME

DROP OFF 

TIME

1 29--01 JABAL AL NOOR GROCERRY 1 6:10:00 14:20:00

2 29--02 EMBASSY SUITES HOTEL 1 6:10:00 14:20:00

3 29--03 MABRUKA TOWER 1 6:15:00 14:25:00

4 29--04 MADINA SUPERMARKET 1 6:17:00 14:25:00

5 29--05 KING BURGER 1 6:17:00 14:30:00

6 29--06 BISMI RESTAURANT 1 6:18:00 14:30:00

7 29--07 BEHIND SPINNYS 1 6:20:00 14:30:00

8 29--08 NAPOLI FURNITURE 1 6:20:00 14:30:00

9 29--09 AL AQUIS TAILORING 1 6:25:00 14:35:00

Please click here :https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iCRMbfVCKxd69b--19hl6YUiuPVM&usp=sharing

Note:-- All students should be at the bus stop 5 minutes before the bus is scheduled to arrive. Parents have to accompany their 

children to the school bus pick up point at the specified time. If there is a delay on their part, parents have to bring their children to the 

school without holding the driver accountability. 

On drop--off time, the Driver may return KG1 and KG2 students to the school for safety reason if no one came to pick them up from 

the bus stop. 

NAJMAT AL NAJAH BUSES TRANSPORT

DELHI PRIVATE SCHOOL, SHARJAH -- SENIOR WING

29

KING FAISAL ST

ABDUL AZEEZ

056 7603489

https://drive.google.com/open?id=1iCRMbfVCKxd69b-19hl6YUiuPVM&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1iCRMbfVCKxd69b-19hl6YUiuPVM&usp=sharing
https://www.google.com/maps/d/edit?mid=1iCRMbfVCKxd69b-19hl6YUiuPVM&usp=sharing

